a better and more complete description of said land.

signed in its name by Alex Blaok, its President, and sealed with its Corporate Seal,
attested by John M. Kessler its Secretary, the day and year first above written.

That for and in consideration of Two Hundred and Twenty Five ($225.00) Dollars
evidenced by a negotiable note for said sum, made by the parties of the first part,

This Deed, made this the 23rd day of November, 1926, The National Bank
of Blaoksburg, a Corporation, party of the first part, and J. Clisby Wade and A. C.